

04-28-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate.	1013	37798	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(jes):		2. Name and add	lress of receiving party(ies):
Karl MEIER 4.6	٥٥.	Name: KABE	LSCHLEPP GmbH
		Internal Address	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? y	ves X no		
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment			
		Street Address: _	-
Other		City SIEGEN	State GERMANY ZIP
Execution Date: 07/30/98		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
08/910,382 (08/13/97)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No			
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	ence	6. Total number	of applications and patents involved:
Name: KEITH D. LINDENBAUM			
Internal Address: FOLEY & LARDNER 35th Floor Street Address: 777 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE			CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
		X Enclosed ☐ Authorize	d to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number: 06-1447	
City MILWAUKEE State WISCONSIN ZIP !	53202	-	opy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregood of the original document.	oing information	on is true and corre	
KEITH D. LINDENBAUM	361	//	3/28/00
Name of Person Signing	/ · · · ·	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
DNGUYEN 00000008 08910382 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			
Public burden reperting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per			

04/28/2000 01 FC:581

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

H:\OLDDATA\WP51\DOCS\HB\212-ASSN.TRN|35W012|JCC:jaw

Docket No.: K 15816 WC/145/B

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, KARL MEIER,

residing at Kirschenstraße 5, 91180 Heideck; at Hagenbuchring 19, 91802 Meinheim, all Federal Republic of Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

LINE GUIDING ASSEMBLY

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed

WHEREAS, KABELSCHLEPP GmbH, a German corporation doing business at Siegen, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND I hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereonto set my hand and seal this 30 day of 24 1997 8

In the Presence of:

RECORDED: 04/06/2000

Karl Meier

PATENT REEL: 010728 FRAME: 0789